

**Bid # 07-060  
Custodial Supplies**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Advance Maintenance Supply Company		Corporate Express		Empire Paper Company		Hollywood Restroom & Janitorial Supplies	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Tilt Truck, 1-Cubic Yard – Utility duty, mass capacity 850 pounds, wheel size 12", 2 casters, black. Rubbermaid 1314 or equal	6	Each	\$492.00	\$2,952.00	\$436.33	\$2,617.98	\$312.67	\$1,876.02	\$850.00	\$5,100.00
Lid for Tilt Truck (Line Item #1) – Domed, hinged lid. Rubbermaid 1317 or equal	6	Each	\$120.97	\$725.82	\$111.36	\$668.16	\$92.80	\$556.80	\$150.00	\$900.00
Bucket, Mop, - 44-quart, yellow, 3" casters, large capacity bucket, to fit with wringer in Line Item #4 below	80	Each	\$119.00	\$9,520.00	\$44.13	\$3,530.40	\$36.17	\$2,893.60	\$45.00	\$3,600.00
ounces, downward pressure, yellow, Rubbermaid #7575-88 or equal	80	Each	\$80.43	\$6,434.40	\$55.79	\$4,463.20	\$45.73	\$3,658.40	\$47.00	\$3,760.00
Bowl Mop, acid resistant yarn	600	Each	\$0.75	\$450.00	\$0.69	\$414.00	\$0.54	\$324.00	\$0.62	\$372.00
Brooms, - 13" sweep surface, angle cut	204	Each	\$4.35	\$887.40	\$2.175	\$443.70	\$3.28	\$669.12		
Squeegee, Floor - 18" with handle	30	Each	\$14.75	\$442.50	\$18.68	\$560.40	\$9.37	\$281.10	\$7.50	\$225.00
Scraper, Long-Handled – 4" blade, Unger #LH12C or equal	90	Each	\$12.69	\$1,142.10	\$11.35	\$1,021.50	XX	XX		
Dust Pans - Long-handled, 6 per case, Rubbermaid #2531 or Continental 812	130	Each	\$13.10	\$1,703.00	\$1.66	\$215.80	\$8.26	\$1,073.80	\$9.00	\$1,170.00
Bottles, Plastic Bottles - For use with trigger sprayer on item below, Continental 922B or equal	600	Each	\$0.45	\$270.00	\$0.36	\$216.00	\$0.30	\$180.00	\$0.32	\$192.00
Sprayer, Trigger - For use with bottles listed above, Continental 922H or equal	600	Each	\$0.62	\$372.00	\$0.29	\$174.00	\$0.33	\$198.00	\$0.47	\$282.00
Pads, Green, Scrubbing – 6"X9", 20/case, 3M, Norton or equal	140	Case	\$35.45	\$4,963.00	\$5.31	\$743.40	\$3.94	\$551.60	\$5.90	\$826.00
Pad, Doodle Bug - With holder	40	Each	\$29.00	\$1,160.00	\$11.2275	\$449.10			\$10.00	\$400.00
Scraper, Razor – With one (1) blade	400	Each	\$1.20	\$480.00	\$8.53	\$3,412.00				
Rags, Terry Cloth - Cotton, 12" X 12", 50# box	65	Box	\$82.25	\$5,346.25						
Mask, Dust – 50 per box	16	Box	\$4.41	\$70.56	\$5.85	\$93.60				
Sign, Floor Sign, - "Wet Floor", yellow, bilingual (English/Spanish), Rubbermaid #6112 or equal	96	Each	\$15.00	\$1,440.00	\$7.24	\$695.04	\$8.38	\$804.48	\$10.40	\$998.40
Janitor Cart – With vinyl bag, 20"W " X 44-7/8"D X 38-1/4"H, Rubbermaid #6173 or equal	30	Each	\$134.45	\$4,033.50	\$96.52	\$2,895.60	\$77.69	\$2,330.70	\$120.00	\$3,600.00
Can, Waste – 28-1/8-quart, black, Rubbermaid #2956 or equal	444	Each	\$4.85	\$2,153.40	\$3.47	\$1,540.68	\$2.55	\$1,132.20	\$3.50	\$1,554.00
Can, Waste – 55-gallon, Rubbermaid Brute 2655 grey, or equal	70	Each	\$61.00	\$4,270.00	\$13.6366	\$954.56	\$35.99	\$2,519.30	\$42.00	\$2,940.00
Casters – To fit Brute 55-gallon trash container, Rubbermaid or equal	50	Each	\$41.68	\$2,084.00	\$19.385	\$969.25	\$20.06	\$1,003.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00
Pads, Buffing - Blue, 14", 5/case, 3M, Norton or equal	28	Case	\$15.18	\$425.04	\$8.76	\$245.28	\$7.06	\$197.68	\$8.69	\$243.32
Pads, Buffing - Green, 17", 5/case, 3M Brand, Norton or equal	30	Case	\$22.86	\$685.80	\$11.56	\$346.80	\$9.32	\$279.60		
Pads, Buffing - Blue, 19", 5/case, 3M, Norton or equal	13	Case	\$23.47	\$305.11	\$13.71	\$178.23	\$11.05	\$143.65	\$13.40	\$174.20
Pads, Buffing - Blue, 20", 5/case, 3M Brand, Norton or equal	36	Case	\$25.58	\$920.88	\$14.95	\$538.20	\$12.05	\$433.80	\$14.25	\$513.00
Pads, Buffing - Pro black, 20", 5/case, 3M, Norton or equal	60	Case	\$49.15	\$2,949.00	\$14.95	\$897.00	\$12.05	\$723.00	\$14.25	\$855.00
Pads, Buffing - Red, 20", 5/case, 3M Brand, Norton or equal	34	Case	\$25.60	\$870.40	\$14.95	\$508.30	\$12.05	\$409.70	\$14.25	\$484.50

**Bid # 07-060  
Custodial Supplies**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Advance Maintenance Supply Company		Corporate Express		Empire Paper Company		Hollywood Restroom & Janitorial Supplies	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Pads, Burnishing - 14", 5/case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly Bear	30	Case			\$9.31	\$279.30	\$7.51	\$225.30	\$11.20	\$336.00
Pads, Burnishing - 14", 5/case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly Bear Lite	25	Case			\$9.31	\$232.75	\$7.51	\$187.75	\$11.20	\$280.00
Pads, Burnishing - 24", 5/case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly Bear	30	Case	\$46.40	\$1,392.00	\$25.35	\$760.50	\$20.44	\$613.20	\$22.48	\$674.40
Pads, Burnishing - 24", 5/case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly Bear Lite	25	Case	\$46.40	\$1,160.00	\$25.35	\$633.75	\$20.44	\$511.00	\$22.48	\$562.00
Pads, Burnishing - 27", 5/case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly Bear	30	Case	\$32.40	\$972.00	\$35.60	\$1,068.00	XX	XX	XX	XX
Pads, Burnishing - 27", 5/case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly Bear Lite	25	Case	\$32.40	\$810.00	\$14.24	\$356.00	XX	XX	XX	XX
Pads, Burnishing - 28", 5/case, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly, 3M, Norton or equal	79	Case			\$15.51	\$1,225.29	XX	XX	XX	XX
Pads, Burnishing - 28", 5/case, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly, 3M, Norton or equal	29	Case			\$15.51	\$449.79	XX	XX	XX	XX
Pads, 28" Beige Burnishing – 5/case, 3M, Norton or equal	35	Case			\$14.72	\$515.20	XX	XX	XX	XX
Adapter, Threaded Wood Cone – Internal Acme Thread, Unger TWA00	50	Each	\$2.80	\$140.00	\$3.13	\$156.50	\$2.80	\$140.00		
Caddy, Johnny Mop – Acid-resistant plastic, 2 compartments, one for cleaner, one to keep mop drip-free ( <b>must include catalog description with picture</b> )	10	Each	\$5.20	\$52.00	\$3.33	\$33.30	\$4.33	\$43.30		
Blade - Single edge, for use with scraper	1300	Each	\$9.68	\$12,584.00	\$4.53	\$5,889.00				
Sprayer, Tank – 3-gallon, pump up	10	Each	\$23.81	\$238.10	\$26.08	\$260.80	\$29.65	\$296.50		
Grabber/Picker – Unger NN900 or equal	50	Each	\$21.50	\$1,075.00	\$22.37	\$1,118.50	\$15.32	\$766.00		
Bucket – 10-quart, plastic, Rubbermaid #2963	132	Each	\$6.35	\$838.20	\$5.89	\$777.48	\$3.57	\$471.24		
Ladder, Step - Fiberglass, 6-foot, 250-pound max, Type 1	15	Each	\$96.35	\$1,445.25	\$105.17	\$1,577.55				
Squeegee - Window, 12" blade	48	Each	\$10.61	\$509.28	\$8.48	\$407.04	XX	XX		
Squeegee - Window, 18" blade	48	Each	\$11.86	\$569.28	\$12.57	\$603.36	XX	XX		
Blade, Scraper, Replacement – 4", hardened tempered steel, 100 per package, Under RB10C or equal	90	Package	\$4.68	\$421.20	\$4.53	\$407.70	\$3.57	\$321.30		
Duster, Telescopic, 60"	204	Each	\$7.68	\$1,566.72	\$6.31	\$1,287.24				
Dust Pan – Metal, 12", 1-piece construction	24	Each	\$3.48	\$83.52	\$3.09	\$74.16	\$2.19	\$52.56	\$4.00	\$96.00
Bags, Vacuum - For Advance, 10/package, APA#56703768	350	Package	\$8.12	\$2,842.00						
Bags, Vacuum - For Nobles Ultra Glide, 8 bags/package	72	Package								
Receptacle, Sanitary Napkin Disposal - White, Rubbermaid 6140 or equal	50	Each	\$30.03	\$1,501.50	\$34.13	\$1,706.50	\$16.25	\$812.50	\$22.04	\$1,102.00
Liners, Sanitary Napkin Receptacle – Waxed, 250 bags/carton, Rubbermaid #6141 or equal	33	Carton	\$18.22	\$601.26	\$18.17	\$599.61	\$11.88	\$392.04	\$18.35	\$605.55

**Bid # 07-060  
Custodial Supplies**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Advance Maintenance Supply Company		Corporate Express		Empire Paper Company		Hollywood Restroom & Janitorial Supplies	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Glasses, Safety, Clear - ANSI approved	108	Each	\$1.56	\$168.48	\$1.6712	\$180.49				
Glasses, Safety, Tinted - ANSI approved	20	Each			\$7.53	\$150.60				
Vomit Control – 16-ounce bottle, granular	516	Each	\$2.75	\$1,419.00	\$5.15	\$2,657.40	\$2.19	\$1,130.04		
Pad, 14", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal	37	Case	\$15.19	\$562.03	\$11.36	\$420.32	\$7.21	\$266.77	\$8.68	\$321.16
Pad, 15", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal	16	Case	\$16.56	\$264.96	\$12.49	\$199.84	\$7.91	\$126.56	\$9.51	\$152.16
Pad, 17", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal	73	Case	\$19.70	\$1,438.10	\$11.56	\$843.88	\$9.51	\$694.23	\$11.10	\$810.30
Pad, 19", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal	24	Case	\$23.48	\$563.52	\$13.71	\$329.04	\$11.28	\$270.72	\$13.40	\$321.60
Distilled Water – Gallon	72	Each	\$0.89	\$64.08	\$2.72	\$195.84				
Pole, Extension– 18' aluminum with locking collars, ergonomic handle, snap-in threaded nylon cone adapter. Unger #UNGEP18 or equal	5	Each	\$38.83	\$194.15	\$40.51	\$202.55	XX	XX		
Washer, Strip, 18" – With handle, Unger #UNG WS18 or equal	24	Each	\$9.79	\$234.96	\$8.41	\$201.84	\$17.21	\$413.04		
<b>Discount from Catalog/Shelf Pricing</b>			35% off Catalog #1		40%		60% off web catalog			

**XX = Does not meet specifications  
Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid**

**Present at opening:**  
Shelley Freeman, Purchasing Agent  
Pam Fennell, Buyer  
Dottie Morrow, Buyer

**Bid # 07-060  
Custodial Supplies**

VENDORS	Janpak, Inc.		JWS Janitor Supply, Inc.		Last Group Enterprises, Inc.		Pollock Paper Distributors	
	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Tilt Truck, 1-Cubic Yard – Utility duty, mass capacity 850 pounds, wheel size 12", 2 casters, black. Rubbermaid 1314 or equal	\$366.00	\$2,196.00	\$493.00	\$2,958.00			\$300.00	\$1,800.00
Lid for Tilt Truck (Line Item #1) – Domed, hinged lid. Rubbermaid 1317 or equal	\$101.00	\$606.00	\$150.00	\$900.00			\$87.90	\$527.40
Bucket, Mop, - 44-quart, yellow, 3" casters, large capacity bucket, to fit with wringer in Line Item #4 below	\$86.50	\$6,920.00	\$51.00	\$4,080.00	\$48.36	\$3,868.80	\$34.82	\$2,785.60
ounces, downward pressure, yellow, Rubbermaid #7575-88 or equal	\$53.00	\$4,240.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	XX	XX	\$43.65	\$3,492.00
Bowl Mop, acid resistant yarn	\$0.48	\$288.00	\$0.75	\$450.00			\$1.10	\$660.00
Brooms, - 13" sweep surface, angle cut	\$4.10	\$836.40	\$6.99	\$1,425.96			\$3.35	\$683.40
Squeegee, Floor - 18" with handle			\$10.00	\$300.00			\$7.34	\$220.20
Scraper, Long-Handled – 4" blade, Unger #LH12C or equal	\$11.40	\$1,026.00	\$13.89	\$1,250.10			\$12.12	\$1,090.80
Dust Pans - Long-handled, 6 per case, Rubbermaid #2531 or Continental 812	\$8.40	\$1,092.00	\$17.00	\$2,210.00	\$6.20	\$806.00	\$5.79	\$752.70
Bottles, Plastic Bottles - For use with trigger sprayer on item below, Continental 922B or equal	\$0.43	\$258.00	\$0.60	\$360.00	\$0.365	\$219.00	\$0.30	\$180.00
Sprayer, Trigger - For use with bottles listed above, Continental 922H or equal	\$1.84	\$1,104.00	\$0.60	\$360.00	\$0.485	\$291.00	\$0.25	\$150.00
Pads, Green, Scrubbing – 6"X9", 20/case, 3M, Norton or equal	\$24.50	\$3,430.00	\$4.98	\$697.20	\$11.94	\$1,671.60	\$4.70	\$658.00
Pad, Doodle Bug - With holder	\$21.12	\$844.80	\$10.98	\$439.20	\$8.24	\$329.60	\$8.86	\$354.40
Scraper, Razor – With one (1) blade	\$1.50	\$600.00	\$1.39	\$556.00				
Rags, Terry Cloth - Cotton, 12" X 12", 50# box			XX	XX	\$86.74	\$5,638.10	\$86.85	\$5,645.25
Mask, Dust – 50 per box	\$0.40	\$6.40	\$8.49	\$135.84			\$7.20	\$115.20
Sign, Floor Sign, - "Wet Floor", yellow, bilingual (English/Spanish), Rubbermaid #6112 or equal	\$6.10	\$585.60	\$17.49	\$1,679.04	\$6.73	\$646.08	\$5.70	\$547.20
Janitor Cart – With vinyl bag, 20"W " X 44-7/8"D X 38-1/4"H, Rubbermaid #6173 or equal	\$81.00	\$2,430.00	\$130.00	\$3,900.00			\$76.00	\$2,280.00
Can, Waste – 28-1/8-quart, black, Rubbermaid #2956 or equal	\$2.94	\$1,305.36	\$6.89	\$3,059.16	\$3.77	\$1,673.88	\$2.50	\$1,110.00
Can, Waste – 55-gallon, Rubbermaid Brute 2655 grey, or equal	\$34.50	\$2,415.00	\$58.70	\$4,109.00			\$32.30	\$2,261.00
Casters – To fit Brute 55-gallon trash container, Rubbermaid or equal	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$41.25	\$2,062.50			\$23.35	\$1,167.50
Pads, Buffing - Blue, 14", 5/case, 3M, Norton or equal	\$11.88	\$332.64	\$10.28	\$287.84	\$7.47	\$209.16	\$6.90	\$193.20
Pads, Buffing - Green, 17", 5/case, 3M Brand, Norton or equal	\$11.03	\$330.90	\$11.94	\$358.20	\$8.96	\$268.80	\$9.12	\$273.60
Pads, Buffing - Blue, 19", 5/case, 3M, Norton or equal	\$18.39	\$239.07	\$13.97	\$181.61	\$10.79	\$140.27	\$10.82	\$140.66
Pads, Buffing - Blue, 20", 5/case, 3M Brand, Norton or equal	\$20.05	\$721.80	\$15.09	\$543.24	\$11.81	\$425.16	\$11.80	\$424.80
Pads, Buffing - Pro black, 20", 5/case, 3M, Norton or equal	\$38.49	\$2,309.40	\$15.09	\$905.40	\$12.29	\$737.40	\$11.80	\$708.00
Pads, Buffing - Red, 20", 5/case, 3M Brand, Norton or equal	\$20.05	\$681.70	\$15.09	\$513.06	\$11.81	\$401.54	\$11.80	\$401.20

**Bid # 07-060  
Custodial Supplies**

VENDORS	Janpak, Inc.		JWS Janitor Supply, Inc.		Last Group Enterprises, Inc.		Pollock Paper Distributors	
	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Pads, Burnishing - 14", 5/case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly Bear			\$10.37	\$311.10	\$7.55	\$226.50	\$7.35	\$220.50
Pads, Burnishing - 14", 5/case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly Bear Lite			\$10.37	\$259.25	\$7.55	\$188.75	\$7.35	\$183.75
Pads, Burnishing - 24", 5/case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly Bear	\$36.34	\$1,090.20	\$23.00	\$690.00	\$18.94	\$568.20	\$20.00	\$600.00
Pads, Burnishing - 24", 5/case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly Bear Lite	\$24.15	\$603.75	\$23.00	\$575.00	\$18.94	\$473.50	\$20.00	\$500.00
Pads, Burnishing - 27", 5/case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly Bear	\$49.98	\$1,499.40	\$31.44	\$943.20	\$26.55	\$796.50	XX	XX
Pads, Burnishing - 27", 5/case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly Bear Lite	\$49.98	\$1,249.50	\$31.44	\$786.00	\$26.55	\$663.75	XX	XX
Pads, Burnishing - 28", 5/case, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly, 3M, Norton or equal			\$34.57	\$2,731.03	\$29.27	\$2,312.33	XX	XX
Pads, Burnishing - 28", 5/case, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly, 3M, Norton or equal			\$34.57	\$1,002.53	\$29.27	\$848.83	XX	XX
Pads, 28" Beige Burnishing – 5/case, 3M, Norton or equal			\$34.25	\$1,198.75	XX	XX	XX	XX
Adapter, Threaded Wood Cone – Internal Acme Thread, Unger TWA00			\$3.98	\$199.00			\$2.50	\$125.00
Caddy, Johnny Mop – Acid-resistant plastic, 2 compartments, one for cleaner, one to keep mop drip-free ( <b>must include catalog description with picture</b> )			\$8.99	\$89.90			\$1.90	\$19.00
Blade - Single edge, for use with scraper	e	\$3.40	\$6.00	\$7,800.00			XX	XX
Sprayer, Tank – 3-gallon, pump up			\$43.99	\$439.90			\$28.45	\$284.50
Grabber/Picker – Unger NN900 or equal	\$21.55	\$1,077.50	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$12.58	\$629.00	\$14.50	\$725.00
Bucket – 10-quart, plastic, Rubbermaid #2963	\$4.95	\$653.40	\$6.90	\$910.80			\$3.40	\$448.80
Ladder, Step - Fiberglass, 6-foot, 250-pound max, Type 1			\$125.00	\$1,875.00				
Squeegee - Window, 12" blade			XX	XX				
Squeegee - Window, 18" blade			XX	XX			XX	XX
Blade, Scraper, Replacement – 4", hardened tempered steel, 100 per package, Under RB10C or equal			\$60.00	\$5,400.00			XX	XX
Duster, Telescopic, 60"	\$4.95	\$1,009.80	\$9.00	\$1,836.00			\$3.65	\$744.60
Dust Pan – Metal, 12", 1-piece construction	\$2.60	\$62.40	\$5.99	\$143.76			\$2.28	\$54.72
Bags, Vacuum - For Advance, 10/package, APA#56703768			\$18.98	\$6,643.00			\$8.95	\$3,132.50
Bags, Vacuum - For Nobles Ultra Glide, 8 bags/package	\$21.25	\$1,530.00						
Receptacle, Sanitary Napkin Disposal - White, Rubbermaid 6140 or equal	\$28.50	\$1,425.00	\$34.20	\$1,710.00			\$28.45	\$1,422.50
Liners, Sanitary Napkin Receptacle – Waxed, 250 bags/carton, Rubbermaid #6141 or equal	\$18.45	\$608.85	\$23.48	\$774.84			\$18.00	\$594.00

**Bid # 07-060  
Custodial Supplies**

VENDORS	Janpak, Inc.		JWS Janitor Supply, Inc.		Last Group Enterprises, Inc.		Pollock Paper Distributors	
	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Glasses, Safety, Clear - ANSI approved	\$1.39	\$150.12	\$2.66	\$287.28			\$1.75	\$189.00
Glasses, Safety, Tinted - ANSI approved							\$2.00	\$40.00
Vomit Control – 16-ounce bottle, granular	\$2.55	\$1,315.80	\$5.70	\$2,941.20			\$2.40	\$1,238.40
Pad, 14", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal	\$11.88	\$439.56	\$10.28	\$380.36	\$7.47	\$276.39	\$6.90	\$255.30
Pad, 15", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal	\$12.95	\$207.20	\$10.28	\$164.48	\$7.47	\$119.52	\$7.59	\$121.44
Pad, 17", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal	\$15.42	\$1,125.66	\$11.94	\$871.62	\$8.93	\$651.89	\$9.12	\$665.76
Pad, 19", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal	\$18.39	\$441.36	\$13.97	\$335.28	\$28.98	\$695.52	\$10.80	\$259.20
Distilled Water – Gallon	\$1.29	\$92.88	\$1.00	\$72.00				
Pole, Extension– 18' aluminum with locking collars, ergonomic handle, snap-in threaded nylon cone adapter. Unger #UNGEP18 or equal	\$41.50	\$207.50	\$64.00	\$320.00			\$43.25	\$216.25
Washer, Strip, 18" – With handle, Unger #UNG WS18 or equal	\$6.50	\$156.00	\$15.89	\$381.36				
<b>Discount from Catalog/Shelf Pricing</b>	40%		10%		Varies		20%	

**XX = Does not meet specifications**  
**Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid**

**Present at opening:**  
Shelley Freeman, Purchasing Agent  
Pam Fennell, Buyer  
Dottie Morrow, Buyer

**Bid # 07-060  
Custodial Supplies**

VENDORS	Prime Source		Unisource		W. W. Grainger, Inc.		Wesco Distribution, Inc.	
	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Tilt Truck, 1-Cubic Yard – Utility duty, mass capacity 850 pounds, wheel size 12", 2 casters, black. Rubbermaid 1314 or equal	\$363.00	\$2,178.00	\$425.00	\$2,550.00			\$462.60	\$2,775.60
Lid for Tilt Truck (Line Item #1) – Domed, hinged lid. Rubbermaid 1317 or equal	\$99.00	\$594.00	\$116.45	\$698.70			\$122.50	\$735.00
Bucket, Mop, - 44-quart, yellow, 3" casters, large capacity bucket, to fit with wringer in Line Item #4 below	\$74.00	\$5,920.00	\$99.32	\$7,945.60			\$74.85	\$5,988.00
ounces, downward pressure, yellow, Rubbermaid #7575-88 or equal	\$53.00	\$4,240.00	\$62.25	\$4,980.00			\$61.85	\$4,948.00
Bowl Mop, acid resistant yarn	\$0.48	\$288.00					\$0.47	\$282.00
Brooms, - 13" sweep surface, angle cut	\$3.20	\$652.80	\$5.25	\$1,071.00			\$3.95	\$805.80
Squeegee, Floor - 18" with handle	\$6.75	\$202.50					\$14.02	\$420.60
Scraper, Long-Handled – 4" blade, Unger #LH12C or equal	\$11.00	\$990.00			\$10.54	\$948.60	\$11.34	\$1,020.60
Dust Pans - Long-handled, 6 per case, Rubbermaid #2531 or Continental 812	\$8.25	\$1,072.50	XX	XX			\$11.72	\$1,523.60
Bottles, Plastic Bottles - For use with trigger sprayer on item below, Continental 922B or equal	\$0.32	\$192.00	\$1.04	\$624.00			\$0.32	\$192.00
Sprayer, Trigger - For use with bottles listed above, Continental 922H or equal	\$0.32	\$192.00	\$2.34	\$1,404.00			\$0.47	\$282.00
Pads, Green, Scrubbing – 6"X9", 20/case, 3M, Norton or equal	\$4.00	\$560.00	\$6.23	\$872.20			\$4.14	\$579.60
Pad, Doodle Bug - With holder	\$7.50	\$300.00	\$9.50	\$380.00			\$6.62	\$264.80
Scraper, Razor – With one (1) blade	\$1.25	\$500.00	\$5.69	\$2,276.00			\$1.30	\$520.00
Rags, Terry Cloth - Cotton, 12" X 12", 50# box	\$69.00	\$4,485.00			\$21.36	\$1,388.40		
Mask, Dust – 50 per box							\$11.90	\$190.40
Sign, Floor Sign, - "Wet Floor", yellow, bilingual (English/Spanish), Rubbermaid #6112 or equal	\$5.50	\$528.00	\$7.05	\$676.80			\$9.63	\$924.48
Janitor Cart – With vinyl bag, 20"W " X 44-7/8"D X 38-1/4"H, Rubbermaid #6173 or equal	\$78.50	\$2,355.00	\$94.01	\$2,820.30			\$110.33	\$3,309.90
Can, Waste – 28-1/8-quart, black, Rubbermaid #2956 or equal	\$2.85	\$1,265.40	\$3.38	\$1,500.72			\$4.07	\$1,807.08
Can, Waste – 55-gallon, Rubbermaid Brute 2655 grey, or equal	\$34.00	\$2,380.00	\$39.84	\$2,788.80			\$51.32	\$3,592.40
Casters – To fit Brute 55-gallon trash container, Rubbermaid or equal	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$28.81	\$1,440.50			\$34.72	\$1,736.00
Pads, Buffing - Blue, 14", 5/case, 3M, Norton or equal	\$6.80	\$190.40	\$7.95	\$222.60			\$9.78	\$273.84
Pads, Buffing - Green, 17", 5/case, 3M Brand, Norton or equal	\$8.65	\$259.50	\$10.14	\$304.20			\$11.67	\$350.10
Pads, Buffing - Blue, 19", 5/case, 3M, Norton or equal	\$10.40	\$135.20	\$12.19	\$158.47			\$13.89	\$180.57
Pads, Buffing - Blue, 20", 5/case, 3M Brand, Norton or equal	\$11.20	\$403.20	\$13.18	\$474.48			\$15.00	\$540.00
Pads, Buffing - Pro black, 20", 5/case, 3M, Norton or equal	\$12.85	\$771.00	\$13.18	\$790.80			\$15.00	\$900.00
Pads, Buffing - Red, 20", 5/case, 3M Brand, Norton or equal	\$11.20	\$380.80	\$13.18	\$448.12			\$15.00	\$510.00

**Bid # 07-060  
Custodial Supplies**

VENDORS	Prime Source		Unisource		W. W. Grainger, Inc.		Wesco Distribution, Inc.	
	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Pads, Burnishing - 14", 5/case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly Bear	\$7.00	\$210.00	\$8.83	\$264.90				
Pads, Burnishing - 14", 5/case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly Bear Lite	\$7.00	\$175.00	\$8.83	\$220.75				
Pads, Burnishing - 24", 5/case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly Bear	\$18.50	\$555.00	\$21.74	\$652.20				
Pads, Burnishing - 24", 5/case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly Bear Lite	\$18.50	\$462.50	\$21.74	\$543.50			\$27.11	\$677.75
Pads, Burnishing - 27", 5/case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly Bear	\$25.50	\$765.00	\$29.82	\$894.60			\$66.51	\$1,995.30
Pads, Burnishing - 27", 5/case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly Bear Lite	\$25.50	\$637.50	\$29.82	\$745.50			\$58.07	\$1,451.75
Pads, Burnishing - 28", 5/case, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly, 3M, Norton or equal	\$29.00	\$2,291.00	\$34.38	\$2,716.02				
Pads, Burnishing - 28", 5/case, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly, 3M, Norton or equal	\$29.00	\$841.00	\$34.38	\$997.02				
Pads, 28" Beige Burnishing – 5/case, 3M, Norton or equal	\$29.00	\$1,015.00	\$34.38	\$1,203.30				
Adapter, Threaded Wood Cone – Internal Acme Thread, Unger TWA00	\$3.00	\$150.00					\$2.40	\$120.00
Caddy, Johnny Mop – Acid-resistant plastic, 2 compartments, one for cleaner, one to keep mop drip-free ( <b>must include catalog description with picture</b> )	\$3.85	\$38.50						
Blade - Single edge, for use with scraper	\$4.00	\$5,200.00					XX	XX
Sprayer, Tank – 3-gallon, pump up	\$22.50	\$225.00					\$19.88	\$198.80
Grabber/Picker – Unger NN900 or equal	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$10.39	\$519.50	\$15.97	\$798.50	\$16.62	\$831.00
Bucket – 10-quart, plastic, Rubbermaid #2963	\$4.90	\$646.80	\$5.74	\$757.68			\$5.69	\$751.08
Ladder, Step - Fiberglass, 6-foot, 250-pound max, Type 1							\$90.97	\$1,364.55
Squeegee - Window, 12" blade	\$8.00	\$384.00			\$7.67	\$368.16	\$7.90	\$379.20
Squeegee - Window, 18" blade	\$9.00	\$432.00					\$8.84	\$424.32
Blade, Scraper, Replacement – 4", hardened tempered steel, 100 per package, Under RB10C or equal	\$4.00	\$360.00			\$36.30	\$3,267.00	\$4.26	\$383.40
Duster, Telescopic, 60"	\$5.00	\$1,020.00	\$3.94	\$803.76	\$4.66	\$950.64	\$21.01	\$4,286.04
Dust Pan – Metal, 12", 1-piece construction	\$2.20	\$52.80	\$3.94	\$94.56			\$2.46	\$59.04
Bags, Vacuum - For Advance, 10/package, APA#56703768								
Bags, Vacuum - For Nobles Ultra Glide, 8 bags/package	\$12.00	\$864.00						
Receptacle, Sanitary Napkin Disposal - White, Rubbermaid 6140 or equal	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$34.25	\$1,712.50	\$18.60	\$930.00	\$29.72	\$1,486.00
Liners, Sanitary Napkin Receptacle – Waxed, 250 bags/carton, Rubbermaid #6141 or equal	\$17.00	\$561.00	\$21.68	\$715.44	\$14.50	\$478.50	\$18.81	\$620.73

**Bid # 07-060  
Custodial Supplies**

VENDORS	Prime Source		Unisource		W. W. Grainger, Inc.		Wesco Distribution, Inc.		
	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
Glasses, Safety, Clear - ANSI approved							\$0.85	\$91.80	
Glasses, Safety, Tinted - ANSI approved							\$0.85	\$17.00	
Vomit Control – 16-ounce bottle, granular	\$3.85	\$1,986.60							
Pad, 14", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal	\$6.80	\$251.60	\$7.95	\$294.15			\$9.78	\$361.86	
Pad, 15", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal	\$7.40	\$118.40	\$8.66	\$138.56			\$10.72	\$171.52	
Pad, 17", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal	\$8.65	\$631.45	\$10.14	\$740.22			\$11.67	\$851.91	
Pad, 19", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal	\$10.40	\$249.60	\$12.19	\$292.56			\$13.89	\$333.36	
Distilled Water – Gallon									
Pole, Extension– 18' aluminum with locking collars, ergonomic handle, snap-in threaded nylon cone adapter. Unger #UNGEP18 or equal	\$39.00	\$195.00				\$35.45	\$177.25	\$42.33	\$211.65
Washer, Strip, 18" – With handle, Unger #UNG WS18 or equal	\$19.50	\$468.00					\$7.03	\$168.72	
<b>Discount from Catalog/Shelf Pricing</b>	35%				10%		30%		

**XX = Does not meet specifications**  
**Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid**

**Present at opening:**  
Shelley Freeman, Purchasing Agent  
Pam Fennell, Buyer  
Dottie Morrow, Buyer